
SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY MINISTRY CENTER COURSES 2019-20 
(updated May 1, 2019) 

ACTS Class Location Instructor Dates & Times 

Atlantic Northeast District 
Church Leadership & Admin. ANE District Office Joe Detrick Thurs: Sept 12, 19, 26, Oct 10, 24, 2019  

(Oct 31 make-up) 6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

History of the Church Etown College 
Young Center  

Jeff Bach Thurs: Jan 9, 16, 30, Feb 13, 27, 2020  
(Mar 12 make-up) 6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

Intro to Pastoral Care Palmyra CoB Bill Cave Thurs: Mar 26, April 2, 16, 30, May 14, 2020 
6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

Mid-Atlantic District 
Church Leadership & Admin. Frederick CoB 

 
Lerry Fogle Sat: Sept 7, 28, Oct 26, 2019 

9:00 AM – 3:30 PM 
History of the Church Frederick CoB Eddie Edmonds Sat: Jan 11, 25, Feb 22, 2020 

9:00 AM – 3:30 PM 
Intro to Pastoral Care Westminster CoB 

 
Twyla Rowe Sat: Mar 28, Apr 18, May 2, 2020 

9:00 AM – 3:30 PM 

Middle PA District 
Church Leadership & Admin. MPA District Office  Mark Liller Tues: Sept 3, *Mon: Sept 16, Tues Oct 1, 15, 29, 

2019, 6:30 PM – 9:30 PM (*Monday) 

History of the Church MPA District Office Connie Maclay Thurs:  Jan 9, 23, Feb 6, 20, Mar 5, 2020 
(Mar 12 make-up) 6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

Intro to Pastoral Care MPA District Office Michael Benner Thurs: Mar 26, Apr 2, 16, 30, May 14, 2020 
6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

Southern PA District 
Church Leadership & Admin. Mechanicsburg CoB Del Keeney Tues: Sept 24, Oct 1, 15, 29, Nov 12, 2019 

6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 
History of the Church SPA Dist. Library Joel Gibbel  Thurs: Jan 9, 23, Feb 6, 20, Mar 5, 2020 

(Mar 12 make-up) 6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 
Intro to Pastoral Care SPA Dist. Library Linda Titzell  Thurs: Mar 26, Apr 2, 16, 30, May 14, 2020 

6:30 PM – 9:30 PM 

Western PA District 
Intro to Old Testament WPA District Office Bill Wenger Sat:  Aug 10, 24, Sept 21, 2019 

9 AM – 3:30 PM 
Teaching & Learning in the 

Church 
WPA District Office Nathan Crissman Sat: Oct 12, 26, Nov 9, 2019 

9 AM - 3:30 PM 

Church Vitality & Evangelism WPA District Office Dale Leverknight Sat: Feb 8, 22, Mar 14, 2020 
9 AM - 3:30 PM 

Interpreting the Bible WPA District Office Bill Wenger Sat: Apr 18, May 2, 16, 2020 
9 AM - 3:30 PM 

All Districts 
Communication Skills for 
Pastoral Ministry 

Carlisle CoB  
 

Ken Gibble Sat: Mar 7, 28, 2020 
 9 AM – 3:30 PM 

GRADUATE Location Instructor Dates 
Ministry Across Generations Juniata College 

(zoom) 
Russell Haitch Feb 20-21, Mar 20-21, Apr 17-18, 2020 

 
Leadership for Missional 

Church 
Etown College  
Young Center 

Tara Hornbacker May 18-22 & May 26-29, 2020, 12 Noon – 6 PM 
 

TRIM Location Instructor Dates 
CoB History Etown College 

Young Center 
Jeff Bach September 27-28 and November 15-16, 2019 

Fri: 4 PM-9 PM; Sat: 8 AM-4PM 

 


